The Family of Dorothy May Moran

Husband: The Late Irvin H. Moran, Sr.

6 Children & 17 Grandchildren:

The Late Donna Lopez Lawrence, Gilbert, The Late Clinton, Melissa & The Late Julie

The Late Irvin Moran, Jr. & wife Mary Rose Paulette

> Rita Vasquez & husband Joe Stephanie, Celistine & Martin

Lawrence Moran & wife Brenda Jacob & Cante

The Late Verdell Moran, Sr. Wendy, Joey & Phillip

Marilyn Moran The Late Michael, The Late John & Charity

Numerous Great Grandchildren & Great-Great Grandchildren



In Loving Memory Of

Dorothy

1917 - 2018

Safely Home

I am home in Heaven, dear ones: Oh, so happy and so bright There is perfect joy and beauty In this Everlasting Light. All the pain and grief is over, Every restless tossing passed; I am now at peace forever, Safely Home in Heaven at last. There is work still waiting for you. So you must not idly stand; Do it now, while life remaineth ~ You shall rest in Jesus' land. When that work is all completed, He will gently call you Home; Oh, the rapture of that meeting, Oh, the joy to see you come!

Arrangements By

Holmes Funeral Home ~ Valentine, NE

www.HolmesFH.com

In Celebration Of Life

Dorothy May Moran

November 3, 1917 ~ April 26, 2018

Wake Service

Thursday - May 3, 2018 @ 7pm St. Bridget's Church in Rosebud, SD

Mass of Christian Burial

Friday - May 4, 2018 @ 10am St. Bridget's Church in Rosebud, SD

Officiant

Fr. Jim Lafontaine, S.J.

Pallbearers

Aaron Tucker
Cante Moran
Michael Gunhammer

Michael Lopez Aaron Moran Arnold Jordan

Honorary Bearers

All Relatives, Family and Friends

Interment

St. Charles Catholic Cemetery St. Francis, South Dakota